
2000 Fat Salmon Results 

3-Mile Fat Salmon: Overall     

Place: Time: Name: Sex: Age: Wetsuit Race # 

1 1:09:31 Leon Angsioco M 18 No Wetsuit 27 

2 1:10:39 Michael Meyer M 34 No Wetsuit 20 

3 1:14:15 Tim Peters M 38 Wetsuit 37 

4 1:14:42 David Thompson M 40 Wetsuit 3 

5 1:14:52 Teri Cambell F 26 Wetsuit 25 

6 1:17:45 Dan Phillips M 26 Wetsuit 35 

7 1:18:19 Alex Casey M 27 Wetsuit 33 

8 1:18:51 James T McCleery M 54 Wetsuit 10 

9 1:18:59 Michael Doyle M 30 Wetsuit 19 

10 1:20:38 Donna Peters F 38 Wetsuit 36 

11 1:20:48 Matt Woare M 25 Wetsuit 18 

12 1:20:57 Jeremy Becker M 29 No Wetsuit 39 

13 1:21:15 Michael Schnitzel M 32 Wetsuit 32 

14 1:21:53 Emili O'Neil F 19 No Wetsuit 8 

15 1:25:40 Mike Waite M 33 No Wetsuit 34 

16 1:29:40 Jane Vitkuske F 30 Wetsuit 11 

17 1:30:20 Dean Behse M 58 Wetsuit 4 

18 1:30:43 Jan Acuff Beckman F 45 Wetsuit 28 

19 1:30:49 Michelle Porter F 36 Wetsuit 22 

20 1:31:19 Bob Tieckelmann M 48 Wetsuit 29 

21 1:31:41 Duncan Mitchell M 50 Wetsuit 5 

22 1:32:22 Phil Kezele M 45 Wetsuit 23 

23 1:32:26 Jennifer Cox F 41 Wetsuit 38 

24 1:32:47 Tonya Berg F 41 Wetsuit 31 

25 1:33:05 Elizabeth McCormack F 42 Wetsuit 7 

26 1:34:12 Margot Navarre F 36 Wetsuit 16 

27 1:34:17 Karen Wolf F 36 Wetsuit 14 

28 1:35:36 John Crowley M 34 Wetsuit 30 

29 1:38:19 Mark Genther M 45 Wetsuit 17 

30 1:48:31 Raymond W. Ball M 33 No Wetsuit 24 

31 1:50:41 Jen Leland F 29 No Wetsuit 12 

32 1:52:13 Peter Jones M 44 Wetsuit 26 

33 2:00:15 Michael Mullaney M 40 No Wetsuit 21 

34 2:02:34 Jesee Pace F 47 Wetsuit 40 

35 2:09:17 Jennifer Colvin F 24 Wetsuit 13 

 

  



2000 Fat Salmon Results 

1-Mile Fat Salmon: Overall     

Place Time: Name: Sex: Age: Wetsuit Race # 

1 27:21:00 Michael Jones M 40 Wetsuit 123 

2 27:30:00 Jo Moore F 45 Wetsuit 133 

3 27:36:00 Leo Espinosa M 39 Wetsuit 137 

4 27:37:00 Rob Dunlop M 33 Wetsuit 131 

5 28:49:00 Julie Sommers F 27 No Wetsuit 120 

6 29:31:00 Allison Moore F 31 No Wetsuit 101 

7 29:41:00 Jamie Millard M 29 No Wetsuit 125 

8 29:44:00 Karin Gardner F 31 Wetsuit 113 

9 29:54:00 Wade Bartlett M 39 No Wetsuit 122 

10 30:03:00 Mark Pribis M 31 No Wetsuit 135 

11 30:20:00 Dave Landers M 53 Wetsuit 126 

12 31:05:00 Dave Zimmerman M 34 Wetsuit 127 

13 31:38:00 Clinton Williams M 37 No Wetsuit 107 

14 33:30:00 Andrew Nall M 33 No Wetsuit 130 

15 33:33:00 Bob Liston M 53 Wetsuit 105 

16 33:36:00 Lindsey Kirehen F 23 Wetsuit 136 

17 34:23:00 Eileen Callopy F 45 No Wetsuit 109 

18 35:10:00 Dan Fenton M  45 Wetsuit 108 

19 35:13:00 Ruth Frobe F 34 No Wetsuit 117 

20 35:29:00 Jackie Marr F 43 Wetsuit 124 

21 35:35:00 Mike Fields M 30 Wetsuit 134 

22 38:59:00 Carolyn Behse F 57 Wetsuit 129 

23 39:12:00 Sarah Willis F 43 No Wetsuit 119 

24 39:19:00 Abbie Morris F 46 Wetsuit 128 

25 39:48:00 Jason Baker M 28 No Wetsuit 132 

26 40:32:00 Jennifer Wonn F 30 No Wetsuit 112 

27 42:21:00 Margaret McCleary F 37 Wetsuit 116 

28 43:53:00 Jeff Vittone M 38 No Wetsuit 111 

29 44:14:00 Yvette Seivawon F 36 No Wetsuit 121 

30 44:33:00 Anne Testroot F 41 No Wetsuit 102 

31 44:36:00 Charlene Hails F 30 No Wetsuit 106 

32 45:45:00 Karyn Johnson F 31 No Wetsuit 114 

33 46:22:00 Anne Peters F 35 No Wetsuit 103 

34 47:16:00 Sandy McNeel F 48 No Wetsuit 118 

35 53:54:00 Laura Houston F 45 Wetsuit 115 

36 DNF Arni Litt F 54 Wetsuit 104 

 

  



2000 Fat Salmon Results 

3 Mile by age Group 

Dist Wetsuit 
Age 

Group 
Place Time: Name: Age: 

3 mile No 
Wetsuit 

F18-24 1 1:21:53 Emili O'Neil 19 

F25-29 1 1:50:41 Jen Leland 29 

M18-24 1 1:09:31 Leon Angsioco 18 

M25-29 1 1:20:57 Jeremy Becker 29 

M30-34 1 1:10:39 Michael Meyer 34 

2 1:25:40 Mike Waite 33 

3 1:48:31 Raymond W. Ball 33 

M40-44 1 2:00:15 Michael Mullaney 40 

Wetsuit F18-24 1 2:09:17 Jennifer Colvin 24 

F25-29 1 1:14:52 Teri Cambell 26 

F30-34 1 1:29:40 Jane Vitkuske 30 

F35-39 1 1:20:38 Donna Peters 38 

2 1:30:49 Michelle Porter 36 

3 1:34:12 Margot Navarre 36 

4 1:34:17 Karen Wolf 36 

F40-44 1 1:32:26 Jennifer Cox 41 

2 1:32:47 Tonya Berg 41 

3 1:33:05 
Elizabeth 
McCormack 42 

F45-49 1 1:30:43 Jan Acuff Beckman 45 

2 2:02:34 Jesee Pace 47 

M25-29 1 1:17:45 Dan Phillips 26 

2 1:18:19 Alex Casey 27 

3 1:20:48 Matt Woare 25 

M30-34 1 1:18:59 Michael Doyle 30 

2 1:21:15 Michael Schnitzel 32 

3 1:35:36 John Crowley 34 

M35-39 1 1:14:15 Tim Peters 38 

M40-44 1 1:14:42 David Thompson 40 

2 1:52:13 Peter Jones 44 

M45-49 1 1:31:19 Bob Tieckelmann 48 

2 1:32:22 Phil Kezele 45 

3 1:38:19 Mark Genther 45 

M50-54 1 1:18:51 James T McCleery 54 

2 1:31:41 Duncan Mitchell 50 

M55-59 1 1:30:20 Dean Behse 58 
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